

## **Mutual Alert**

## Eastern Bankshares, Inc. Announces Completion Of Mutual To Stock Conversion And Stock Offering

Eastern Bankshares, Inc., the holding company for Eastern Bank, announced last Wednesday, October 14, that it has completed the mutual-to-stock conversion of Eastern Bank Corporation and the offering of common stock of the Company. Eastern Bankshares, Inc. sold 179,287,828 shares of common stock at \$10.00 per share in the offering for gross offering proceeds of approximately \$1,792,878,000, including the sale of 14,940,652 shares of common stock to the Eastern Bank employee stock ownership plan. Once the initial offering was completed, they also donated over 7 million shares of common stock to the Eastern Bank Charitable Foundation. The stock began trading on the Nasdaq Global Select Market on October 15 under the symbol EBC. The stock has traded slightly down without the usual immediate post conversion bump.

Douglas Faucette America's Mutual Banks 202 220 6961 701 8th Street, N.W. Suite 700 Washington D. C. 20001 dfaucette@lockelord.com www.americasmutualbanks.com